

Saudi Arabia committed to enhancing Patient Safety

RIYADH, CENTRAL, SAUDI ARABIA, February 27, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Saudi Arabia</u>'s Health Minister Fahad A. Al-Jalajel participated in the 5th Global Ministerial Summit on Patient Safety in Montreux, Switzerland.

Delivering a speech at the conference, Al-Jalajel voiced Saudi Arabia's commitment to fully supporting efforts and initiatives seeking to protect patients and enhance their safety.

The minister said that the Kingdom is welcoming large-scale partnerships in training, knowledge-sharing and expertise exchange.

Al-Jalajel added that Saudi Arabia has played an effective role at the international level, attending all previous ministerial conferences and hosting the fourth summit, has issued the Jeddah Declaration and has also played a pivotal role in submitting and endorsing the 72nd World Health Assembly resolution on patient safety.

He also indicated that the Kingdom's commitment to the Global Patient Safety Action Plan can be seen in adding patient safety to the agenda of the G20 during the Kingdom's presidency in 2020 and in establishing



Saudi Arabia's Health Minister Fahad Al-Jalajel at the conference



Saudi Ministry of Health Logo

the Saudi Patient Safety Center in 2017.

Al-Jalajel noted that the Kingdom is committed to achieving sustainable development and comprehensive health coverage as well as supporting regional and international efforts related to patient safety.

According to the World Health Organization's website, this year's summit covered patient safety in the context of COVID-19 in different technical domains through a broader, public health policy perspective.

"Successful and sustainable implementation efforts undertaken in different and diverse settings and countries were highlighted during the summit," according to the statement.

Faiz Khilji
Ministry of Health, Saudi Arabia
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/619263186

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.